
5210100 CONCRETE BARRIERS, TRAFFIC RAILINGS, AND PARAPETS 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Sherry Valdes 
414-4249 

sherry.valdez@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (10-5-18) 
Please remove 2nd sentence under "Method of Measurements". Plan Quantity is not a measured 
item. Please ensure that the language in the 2nd sentence is included in the FDM. OR the 2nd 
sentence could change to: The plan quantity is calculated along the centerline of the rigid barrier 
from begin to end station, including transitional and end sections, with no deduction for 
expansion joints, open joints, or leave-outs. I still think that should be included in the FDM. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Khoa Nguyen 
FHWA 

Khoa.Nguyen@dot.gov 
Comments: (12-31-18) 
1. Has the Opaque Visual Barrier been included elsewhere in the standard spec?  I would assume 
that the Department has utilized this Opaque Visual Barrier for some time; curiously why now? 
 
Response: 
 
2. For the Basis of Payment, what is the rational for the “per foot” measurement?  I thought that 
the “each” measurement would be appropriate. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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